Dear Citizens,

You may
remember
reading about
the Crime
Control and
Prevention
District
(CCPD),
which is a program that aims
to reduce crime, increase public
safety and improve quality of
life for Euless citizens. One

of the ways that the CCPD is
improving the quality of life
for our young children is by
funding the program, Euless
Police Inspiring Champions
(EPIC). In this wonderful
program, officers involve kids
in fun physical activities that
promote teamwork, good
sportsmanship and a healthy
lifestyle. As the officers interact
with kids in an encouraging
environment, they promote
self-esteem and build positive
relationships.

I am extremely proud of

our Police Department for
presenting EPIC at every Euless
Elementary School. They are
helping children see the Police
as their friends, who are here to
encourage them and help them
to succeed.

The Euless
City Council

Linda Martin Mayor
Tim Stinneford Place 1
Jeremy Tompkins Mayor Pro Tem
Place 2
Eddie Price Place 3
Perry Bynum Place 4
Harry Zimmer Place 5
Salman Bhojani Place 6

Did you know...?

Holiday lights should only be up for 90
days to protect your home and comply
with the National Electrical Code?
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Declutter, Organize and Spark Joy!

After the chaos of the holidays, January is the ideal time to put away the
decorations, organize your belongings and declutter your home. As you are
sorting items, please consider donating or recycling them instead of tossing
them out. Some items are 100 percent recyclable, such as clothes or shoes,
and some items can pose a health risk, such as electronics and medications,
when you send them to a landfill.

Clothes/Accessories/Linens

This convenient service comes to you, picks up your donated household
goods and leaves you a tax receipt. Your Donation Pickup helps 6 Stones
raise funds which directly benefits members of our local community. Items
should be limited to those that one person can carry. To schedule a pickup,
either visit YourDonationPickup.com or call 682-970-2038.

What can be picked up:
o Clothing o Kitchenware
o Shoes o Bath Items
. Purses/Backpacks . Books
o Jewelry & Other Accessories o Toys
o Linens & Blankets o Electronics
. Home Decor . Small appliances

Electronics

United Electronic Recycling in Coppell offers drop off for Euless residents
for items such as computers, wires & cables, miscellaneous office items,
appliances, A/V equipment, batteries and back-ups. You can find a detailed
list of accepted items at www.uer.com or by calling (855) 837-8326.

You can also drop off used cell phones, computers and other electronic
gadgets at your local Staples or Best Buy store. They recycle a large variety of
electronics. Visit Staples.com or BestBuy.com for a list of accepted items.
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Old Medication/
Prescriptions

Bring expired

or unused
prescription and
over the counter
medicine to the
MedReturn Drug
Collection Unit.
This container

is located in the
lobby of the
Euless Police
Station at 1102 W.
Euless Blvd. and
is available from
8 am. to 5 p.m.
Monday through Friday. Intravenous items,

CITY DIRECTORY

Emergency

Social Services
Animal Shelter

9
Al
817-685-1594

Building Permits/Inspections 817-685-1630

City Manager
City Secretary

817-685-1422
817-685-1434

Communications/Markefing 817-685-1821

Economic Development

Finance

817-685-1630
817-685-1626

Fire Dept (non-emergency) 817-685-1600

Fire Marshal

Human Resources

Library

Mayor's Office
Euless Family Life Center

817-685-1659
817-685-1451
817-685-1481
817-685-1419
817-685-1666

817-685-1460

Municipal Court
Parks & Community Services 817-685-1429

injectables, and syringes will not be accepted.

Remember, you help your community and
environment by decluttering the proper way.

Parks at Texas Star 817-685-1838
Planning & Development  817-685-1630
Police Dept (non-emergency) 817-685-1500

Nominate a Volunteer

Do you know a volunteer or business that goes
“above and beyond” to make our community
FabEuless? We are looking for nominations
for Volunteer of the Year, so we can celebrate
the dedication and service of these exceptional
people. Help us honor a resident/business for
outstanding volunteer service to make Euless
great! We invite Euless residents to nominate a
Volunteer, Business and Youth of the Year for
outstanding service during 2019. Please include
a 100-word explanation along with your form.

Public Works

Trash & Recycling Service

Softhall World

Texas Star Golf Course

Water Utilities

Euless StarCenter
Other City Offices

817-685-1580
817-685-1410
817-267-7867
817-685-7888
817-685-1471
817-267-4233
817-685-1420

Dispatch (non-emergency)  817-685-1526

Coffee with a Cop
Jan. 15, 9:30-10:30 a.m.
Starbucks,

1011 W. Airport Frwy.

Join your Euless Police Officers
for coffee and conversation.
There’'s no set agenda, so
this is a great chance to ask

questions, share your concerns, make suggestions
or just get to know the officers in Euless. We hope
to see you there!

To nominate visit www.eulesstx. gov/voy or
contact Betsy Deckat 817-685-1821. Nomination
forms are due January 24.
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Recycle Your Christmas Tree
Saturday, January 11, 10 a.m. - 1 p.m.

Euless Family Life Center
Aquatic Parking lot, 300 W. Midway Dr.

Don't throw away your live Christmas tree - recycle
it! And then join us for the Christmas Tree Recycling
Event on Saturday. The Parks Dept. is hosting a tree
mulching demonstration and giving away bags of
mulch and tree saplings to the public. Additionally,
we're serving free hot dogs and drinks to anyone
who participates in the recycling event.

To participate, drop off your live tree (with no
decorations or lights) at the designated area of
Midway Park between Dec. 26 - Jan. 11. The City
will mulch your tree, which it uses throughout the
year to maintain parks and medians. Residents may
bring one bag to fill with mulch for their gardens.
For questions call 817-685-1650.

Town Hall Meeting
Thursday, January 16, 7 p.m.
Euless City Hall, 201 N. Ector Dr.

Let your voice be heard at the Euless Town Hall
meeting while learning about upcoming projects
and new programs. Your opinion is important and
we want to hear it at the winter Town Hall meeting.
Representatives from all departments along with
your elected City Council Members will be available
for your questions, comments or suggestions. We
look forward to hearing from you to help keep our
city FabEuless! For questions call 817-685-1400.

City of Euless General

Election Candidate Filing
Jan. 15-Feb. 14, 8 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Euless City Hall, 201 N. Ector Dr.

. FilingforaplaceontheMay2, 2020 City of Euless
- General Election ballot begins Wednesday,
- January 15, and runs through Friday, February
: 14 at 5 p.m. During the filing period, qualified
. persons may file as a candidate for Mayor or a
- member of the City Council (Place 2 or Place
- 4) in the City Secretary’s Office on weekdays.
. For more information, please call the City
- Secretary’s Office at 817- 685-1419 or visit

© www.eulesstx.gov/cso.

Teen Court Volunteers

- The H.E.B. Teen Court is looking for adult

. and teen volunteers. Teen volunteers serve

- as attorneys, bailiffs and clerks, while adult

- volunteers assist during court sessions as jury

. monitors and judges. Local attorneys and the

- Teen Court Coordinator provide teen volunteers
- with thorough training.

. Teen Court is a peer program that allows

- juvenile first offenders with Class C

* misdemeanors an alternative in the criminal

. justice system. You are welcome to observe any
- Teen Court session to find out more about our

- program. If interested, call the Teen Court office
. at 817-952-2468.

BESA Spring Soccer

Registration
Saturday, January 11, 10 a.m.-5 p.m.
Euless StarCenter, 1400 S. Pipeline Rd.

The Bedford Euless Soccer Association will have
. registration for the Spring 2020 season. Teams

- are for boys and girls ages 3-19. For more info

- and to register online, visit www.besasoccer.com.
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It's Time to Plan for
Summer Camp

Parks & Community Services has an easy three-
step process to register.

1. Submit your application in person to enroll in
the lottery.

2. Enrollment will be confirmed by email.

3. A $10 deposit per week is due before camp starts.

Application Submission Dates:

e Returning Residents: Jan. 6 - 24

New Residents: Feb. 3 - 21

Returning Non-Residents: March 2 - 27
New Non-Residents: April 6 - 24

Open Enrollment: May 11

For registration forms, call 817-685-1666 or visit
www.eulesstx.gov/pacs/summercamp.htm.
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City of Euless Privacy Policy

The City of Euless Utility Billing Officeis committed
to the privacy of its customers. Customers may
control the release of account information in
accordance with Texas Utilities Code Ch. 182.
For specific information about your account, you
will need to provide us with certain personally
identifiable information.

Someone outside the City of Euless may request
customer information. Under Texas Ultilities
Code Ch. 182, individuals/consumers may
sign a confidentiality form or send a written
confidentiality request. If such a request is received,
information such as customer address, telephone
number and consumption information will not
be released except to a consumer reporting agency,
employee of a utility or another utility company,
any state or federal government employee and
their contractors or subcontractors, or to a person
for whom the customer has contractually waived
confidentiality for personal information.

Customer information may be used by a third
party collection agency contracted with the City of
Euless to collect delinquent accounts. If you would
like to obtain the confidentiality form, please visit
www.eulesstx.gov/water or call 817-685-1471.

January Senior Happenings

ACTIVITIES DAY DATE
ART CLASSES BY DEE BOWEN T 1/2, 1/16
TRIVIA TU 1/7
BINGO A 1/8
BUNCO F 1/10
GENEALOGY GROUP M 1/13, 1/27
BOOK CLUB T 1/14
MYSTERY LUNCH w 1/15
CELL PHONE CLASSES TH 1/16
CHILI COOK OFF F 1/17
CHILI DOLLAR DAYS F 1/17
FORT WORTH STOCK SHOW M 1/20
DINING OUT M 1/20
BINGO TH 1/23
EULESS FIRE SAFETY CLASS F 1/24
COOKING WITH STEVE M 1/27
SENIOR COMPUTER CLASSES M 1/27
NATIONAL PASTA DAY TU 1/28
FABEULESS FINDS F 1/31

TIME LOC $

1PM SEN $10*

NOON SEN FREE

1PM SEN $1 A CARD

9AM SEN $3

1PM SEN FREE

10:15AM SEN FREE

12:30PM OFFESITE *PAY OWN MEAL
12PM SEN FREE

1PM SEN FREE

11AM SEN $1

8:45AM OFFSITE $30*

5PM OFFESITE *PAY OWN MEAL
6PM SEN $1 A CARD

1PM SEN FREE

8:15 AM SEN $5

12PM SEN FREE

ALL DAY OFFSITE FREE

9:45AM OFFESITE $5

ALL ATTENDEES MUST BE SENIOR CENTER MEMBERS AND 60+
*REGISTRATION REQUIRED FOR ATTENDANCE



January Aquatics

Euless Family Life Center | 300 W. Midway Dr. | 817-685-1666

OPEN SWIM: Monday & Wednesday, 12:20-5 p.m. & 7:20-8:30 p.m. | Tuesday & Thursday 12:20-5:30 p.m. & 7:30-8:30 p.m.
Friday 12:20-5 p.m. | Saturday 10:30-3:30 p.m. | Sunday noon-3:30 p.m.

Below are the swim lessons available at the time of this publication. For more detailed information on swim lessons please
look for a copy of the Winter/Spring 2020 Playbook online at www.eulesstx.gov/pacs. To register for classes visit the Euless
Family Life Center or register online at www.eulesstx.gov/pacs.

NATATORIUM SWIM LESSONS

PARENT & TOT
WATER TOTS
WATER TOTS
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 2
LEVEL 2
LEVEL 2
LEVEL 3
LEVEL 3
LEVEL 4
LEVEL 4
ADULT

SWIM TEAM PREP

8:50 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

DAY

DATES

1/6-1/29
1/6-1/29
1/6-1/29
1/6-1/29
/6-1/29
-1/29
/29

/29
/29
/29
/29
/29
/29
-1/29
/
/

1
1
1
1
1
1/
1
1
1
1
1 29
1 29

6-1
6-1
6-1
/6-1
/6-1

6-1
/6-1
/6-1
/6-1

6-1
/6-1
/6-1

AGE
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TIME $

6:15-6:45pm $65
5:05-5:35pm $65
5:40-6:10pm $65
5:05-5:35pm $65
5:40-6:10pm $65
6:15-6:45pm $65
6:50-7:20pm $65
5:05-5:35pm $65
5:40-6:10pm $65
5:40-6:10pm $65
5:05-5:35pm $65
6:50-7:20pm $65
5:05-5:35pm $65
6:50-7:20pm $65
6:50-7:20pm $65
6:15-6:45pm $65

WATER AEROBICS CLASS SCHEDULE
_______

Wake-up
Aerobics

Aqua Bata-
Boost

Hydro-Health
for Body & Brain

Wake-up
Aerobics

Cardio by
Aqua

Hydro-
Resistance

Aqua-Fitness

Splash Zumba

Wake-up
Aerobics

Aqua Bata-
Boost

Hydro-Health
for Body & Brain

Wake-up Wake-up
Aerobics Aerobics
Cardio bY Aquq Bata-
Aqua Boost
Tabata 101
Hydro- Hydro-Health
Resistance for Body & Brain
Power
Tabata

Aqua-Fitness

Aqua Cross
Training

-Seniors (60+): $30/month unlimited classes (must be an Aquatic Member)

-Under 60: $45/month unlimited classes (must be an Aquatic Member) -Punch Pass and drop in classes also available.
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JANUARY CLASSES | Euless Family Life Center, 300 W. Midway Dr.
For complete descriptions, visit www.eulesstx.gov/eflc or on Facebook “Euless Parks & Community Services.”

EFLC HOURS: M-TH: 5 AM. -9 PM.

e FRI: 5AM.-8PM.e SAT: 8AM.-6PM. e

SUN: NOON - 6 P.M.

EFLC: EULESS FAMILY LIFE CENTER, SEN: EULESS FAMILY LIFE SENIOR CENTER,
SIM: SIMMONS CENTER, BEP: BOB EDEN PARK

ACTIVITIES

PRESCHOOL

TWO'S TIME

YOLANDS'S LITTLE LEARNERS
PRESCHOOL DANCE
SHINING STARS

TINY DANCERS

TWINKLE TOES

PINK TUTUS

SOUL STEPPERS
CONTEMPORARY

SHOW STOPPERS

FAST STEPPERS

HAPPY FEET

FUNKY BEATS

TAP/JAZZ LEVEL 1

TAP/JAZZ LEVEL 2

TAP/JAZZ LEVEL 3

TAP/JAZZ LEVEL 4

HIP HOP

INTRO TO BALLET

BALLET 1 & 2

BALLET 3

YOUTH

ELEMENTARY YOGA

MIDDLE SCHOOL YOGA

INC TUTORING (K-5TH)

INC TUTORING (6TH-8TH)
INC TUTORING (9TH-12TH)
PUBLIC SPEAKING AND LEADERSHIP
MOMMY/DADDY & ME SOCCER
TOT/PRE SOCCER

SOCCER 1: TECHNIQUES & TEAMWORK
SOCCER 2: SKILLZ & SCRIMMAGE
TIGERKUBS

TAEKWON-DO BEGINNER
TAEKWON-DO ADVANCED
TABLE TENNIS BEGINNER
TABLE TENNIS INTERMEDIATE
TABLE TENNIS PRACTICE
THROWBALL

ADULT

BREAKFAST BREADS
WORKING WITH ACRYLICS
WORKING WITH CHARCOAL
WORKING WITH WATERCOLORS
WORKING WITH OIL PASTELS
WORKING WITH ALCOHOL INKS
TAEKWON-DO

TAI CHI BEGINNERS

TAI CHI INTERMEDIATE

YIN YOGA

BACK TO BASICS YOGA
LUNCHTIME BOOTCAMP
AFROBEATS

ADULT TAP

FINANCIAL WELLNESS
BALLROOM)/LATIN DANCE
BALLROOM/LATIN DANCE
FOLKLORICO DANCE
FOLKLORICO DANCE

DAY
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DATES

1/7-1/30
1/6-1/30

1/7-1/28
1/8-1/29
1/8-1/29
1/8-1/29
1/7-1/28
1/9-1/30
1/6-1/27
1/6-1/27
1/8-1/29
1/9-1/30
1/7-1/28
1/9-1/30
1/7-1/28
1/7-1/28
1/9-1/30
1/9-1/30
1/9-1/30
1/9-1/30

1/8-1/29
1/8-1/29
1/8-1/29
1/4-1/25
1/6-1/27
1/7-1/28
1/18-3/7
1/18-3/7
1/18-3/7
1/18-3/7
1/6-3/2

1/6-3/3

1/6-3/5

1/8-1/29
1/8-1/29
1/7-1/28
1/6-1/29

1/18
1/22
1/19

1/7
1/14,1/28
1/15
1/7-3/5
1/7-1/28
1/7-1/28
1/5-1/26
1/7-1/28
1/7-1/30
1/4-1/25
1/7-1/28
1/11
1/4-1/25
1/6-1/29
1/6-1/27
1/10-1/31

AGE

8-10
10-11
12-14
14-18
8-13
5-7
7-9
10+

5-10

11-15
GRADES K-5
GRADES 6-8
GRADES 9-12
10-14

2-3.5

3.5-5

5-6

7-10

5-8

9-15

9-15

5+

5+

5+

ALL

7+

6+

7+

6+

6+

16+
16+
16+
16+
16+
16+
16+
16+
16+
16+
16+
16+
16+
16+

TIME LOC $
9AM-12PM EFLC $87
9AM-2PM EFLC
2 DAYS-$202, 3 DAYS-$292, 4 DAYS-$382
4:30-5:30PM EFLC $67
10-10:45AM EFLC $64
11AM-12PM EFLC $67
12-1PM EFLC $67
5:30-6:30PM EFLC $67
7:30-8:30PM EFLC $67
4-5PM EFLC $67
5-6PM EFLC $67
4-5PM EFLC $67
6:30-7:30PM EFLC $67
4-5PM EFLC $67
4-5:30PM EFLC $77
5-6:30PM EFLC $77
7:30-9PM EFLC $77
5:30-6:30PM EFLC $67
5-6PM EFLC $67
6-7PM EFLC $67
7-8PM EFLC $67
4:30-5:10PM EFLC $50
5:15-6PM EFLC $50
5-7PM EFLC $200
1-3PM EFLC $200
5:30-7:30PM EFLC $200
6-8PM SEN $125
9-9:30AM BEP $95
9:40-10:15AM  BEP $95
10:15-11AM BEP $95
11-11:45AM BEP $95
6-6:45PM SEN $35
6-7:15PM SEN $103
6-7:15PM SEN/SIM $103
6:30-7:30PM SEN $82
7:30-8:30PM SEN $77
6:45-8:45PM SEN $14
7-9PM EFLC $5%
*NO CHARGE FOR MEMBERS
10AM-12:30PM  SEN $19
6:30-8:30PM SEN $39
6:30-8:30PM SEN $39
6:30-8:30PM SEN $39
7-8:30PM SEN $39
6:30-8:30PM SEN $39
7:30-9PM SEN/SIM $124
6-7PM SEN $40
7-8PM SEN $40
4-5PM EFLC $26
7-8PM EFLC $26
12-1PM EFLC $5/DAY
7-8PM/10-11AM  EFLC $30
6:30-7:30PM EFLC $47
1-1:45PM SEN $10
10:30A-12:30P  EFLC $78
7-8:30PM EFLC $100
6:45-7:30PM EFLC $22
6:45-7:30PM EFLC $22





